
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 30 JAN 2023

R1 30 Jan 2023 | Newcastle | Allied Moving Services Mdn
Distance: 1150m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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1 BATTLE AWARD Trainer: M & D Kearney Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$18,500
Jockey: M Bell WT: 58 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Battle Hardened J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 28Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Pollard	 55.5	 $7	 Discreet Miss	 1:10.20	 (22.94)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 08Dec22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Owen	 59	 $3.6	 Sooboogeliscious	 1:26.50	 (24.11)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 27Dec22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $9	 Zouatica	 1:09.29	 (23.15)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 08Jan23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $21	 Howling Victory	 1:22.43	 (23.30)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jess Del Frari	 53	 $51	 Mills	 1:09.29	 (23.01)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

2 DIVINE KAMEHALANI Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,050
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Vassiliki J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J C Coyle, J P Jones, Mrs J A Jones, G A Beuzeville, Mrs M G Beuzeville, J Katsiavos, Mrs A M Cairns, G Cairns, A J Fawcett, Mrs S M Taylor, M A Mansour & D G Bruce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 25Oct21	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $61	 Irish Kisses	 1:11.74	 (22.40)	 10	 9	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 23Nov21	 NEW	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $41	 Angelical	 1:22.98	 (24.45)	 7	 6	 ........ 3.............Vet test at barrier
6 of 9	 02Apr22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $15	 Zeminnika	 1:13.67	 (24.03)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
4 of 8	 28Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K O’Hara	 58	 $41	 Saks On Fifth	 1:04.96	 (23.93)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K O’Hara	 57	 $41	 Turn Up The Night	 1:10.94	 (23.39)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away

3 RED VAN Trainer: P R Atkins Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,200
Jockey: J Penza WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Lady Of Spain J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Li & S J Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 4	 03Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Miss Statement	 0:50.80	 (24.82)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 20Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 59	 $21	 Golden Gate	 1:15.48	 (23.76)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 05Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Oakfield Eagle	 0:50.73	 (25.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

4 SURREAL LILY Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$9,300
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Continua J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Ryan & P J Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 10May22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 57	 $9	 Divine Okay	 0:58.28	 (23.19)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼.........................Overraced
5 of 11	 17Jul22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $16	 Test Of Faith	 0:58.27	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 09Aug22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 55.5	 $10	 Junqueira	 1:03.48	 (23.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 03Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 805	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K O’Hara	 ---	 $--	 Dancing Alone	 0:46.99	 (22.55)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 14Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $3	 Nasdaq Dubai	 0:56.66	 (22.27)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
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5 BEATLEMANIA Trainer: M S Minervini Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,100
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Mccartney J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M S & Mrs M J Minervini, R D Johnston, G R Bond, J R Lee, T R Hearne, A J & Mrs S J Nash, R W Webb, W D Scheer, D F Sullivan, W R Moro, J M Brookfield, M Demetriou, G V 
Metcalf, C Zucco, R D & Nrs K A Dailey & Wungali Racing (Mgr: R D Dailey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 29Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 A Shooting Duck	 0:54.57	 (23.13)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 14Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $31	 Nasdaq Dubai	 0:56.66	 (22.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½................... Every chance

6 DAYTONA GAL Trainer: M Newnham Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,050
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Echo Gal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Laurel Oak (Mg: L Mihalyka), D Jeffery, Nick Vass (Mg: N Vass), Mystery Downs (Mg:f Cook), Boeara (Mr: Ms D Dunphy), A Fitzgerald, Mrs P Thomson, Mrs V Humphreys, Mrs W 
Wilson, T Millard, Glenloth (Mg:c Hickey), M Clarkson, J Yeldham, C Reynolds, J Horrig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 02Aug22	 RAN	 turf	 742	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Crown Of Star	 0:44.85	 (22.89)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 12Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 On The Beach	 0:55.31	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 13Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Avebury	 0:43.61	 (22.19)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 29Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Scream	 0:54.21	 (22.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 14Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $16	 Nasdaq Dubai	 0:56.66	 (22.27)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

7 FEARLESS THINKING Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$825
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Fearless Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), A C Morris, G A Morris, Mrs M J Coorey, K McCormick, S M P C (Mgr: L Jesse), B J Cook, S R Evans, D Falvey, P W Griffin, L Jesse, B N Macdon-
ald, K P Temm, Pelicans (Mgr: D J Reynolds), Mrs A L Dolphin & L A Torossian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 15Jul22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Seiryu	 0:45.24	 (22.59)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 29Jul22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Quinlan	 1:02.99	 (25.26)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 07Dec22	 KEG	 turf	 790	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 ---	 $--	 Noble Legend	 0:46.40	 (22.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 23Dec22	 WAF	 turf	 810	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 ---	 $--	 First Class Molley	 0:47.66	 (22.43)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 08Jan23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $21	 Clovelly	 1:02.67	 (22.51)	 4	 5	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort

8 KLISHA Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: African Rainbow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L Murrell), J Rourke, J Lovett, F Marando, R Moore, A Rourke, M 2 K L D Racing (Mgr: M Smith), Strawing Group (Mgr: D McAlpine), N Kelley, S Humphries, 
D Murphy, H V V Racing (Mgr: A Kable), P Johnson, D Picton & T Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 29Aug22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Denby	 ---	 $--	 Cienna	 0:50.40	 (24.01)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 16Dec22	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Les Girls	 0:52.70	 (23.60)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 05Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Currency Of Hope	 1:01.49	 (25.92)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

9 KOKOSHNIK Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Tiare J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dynamic Syndications Racing, A Flood, D Caristo, Ms K M Sutton, D Tomasich, L J Smith, Dr F A Novy, N A McIlfatrick, Mr S J Reddie, S P Loane, G Tew, C R Herb, M B Deans, S R 
Freeman, H Balkema, J R & R C Budd, R Bale & Mrs F D Griffin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 08Jul22	 RAN	 awt	 780	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Fire And Ice	 0:46.63	 (22.29)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 29Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Nasdaq Dubai	 0:54.43	 (22.91)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 12Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 N Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 We Don’t Roam	 1:02.29	 (23.48)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

10 MATRONYMIC Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,250
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Fascination Street J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C E Holt & G R Morgan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 27May22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 55.5	 $10	 Emilia Romagna	 0:59.03	 (23.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 08Nov22	 KEN	 turf	 848	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Rotorua	 0:50.03	 (21.91)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 21Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Urban Jewel	 1:00.47	 (23.57)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 10Dec22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $9	 Moorestown	 1:09.48	 (22.59)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 08Jan23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 56.5	 $11	 Clovelly	 1:02.67	 (22.51)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
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11 MISS BOOM BOOM Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,625
Jockey: K Latham WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Miss Gunpowder J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Leffley, Encompass Bloodstock (Mgr: S B McCann), Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett) & Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 16Aug22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $9.5	 Crystalane	 1:05.30	 (22.81)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 02Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $5.5	 Surfers Royale	 1:12.21	 (23.44)	 3	 3	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 23Dec22	 WAF	 turf	 810	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 ---	 $--	 Black Tiara	 0:48.38	 (22.72)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 03Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 805	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Rosy Sue	 0:46.94	 (22.55)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 15Jan23	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55.5	 $5	 Salisano	 0:58.47	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.....................Eased 800m

12 REBEL LOVE Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$15,950
Jockey: B Spriggs WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Excess Love J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Roll The Dice Women (Mgr: Ms D M Suss), Mrs E K Schulz, Mrs L A Cook, Mrs W H Moore, Mrs K McLeish, Ms M J Stewart, Mrs K Tanner, Mrs S Fleming, Mrs A Saint-John, Shirl’s 
Girls (Mgr: Miss A K Dodgshun), Mrs C M Cook, Ms S J Nuttall, Mrs N M James, Ms M La

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 15Jun22	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 56	 $61	 Tashi	 1:04.48	 (23.52)	 13	 13	 ........ 3............. Pre race incident
7 of 7	 07Jul22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 55	 $31	 Hell I Am	 1:10.79	 (26.18)	 6	 7	 ....18¾...............Laid out straight
2 of 9	 03Dec22	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 55	 $13	 Millybella	 0:51.52	 (21.85)	 4	 4	 ...... hd................ Hung out 200m
2 of 7	 30Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 56.5	 $*2.1	 Maresca	 0:58.65	 (22.80)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Gibbons	 55.5	 $9	 Turn Up The Night	 1:10.94	 (23.39)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

13 AUTUMN LEAF Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$600
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spieth Dam: Baumkuchen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G L Howden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 22Aug22	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Outlawed	 0:47.36	 (22.04)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 07Dec22	 KEG	 turf	 790	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Eyeque	 0:46.83	 (22.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 19Dec22	 HAW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 L German	 ---	 $--	 Surreal Lily	 0:47.47	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 08Jan23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L German	 56.5	 $61	 Clovelly	 1:02.67	 (22.51)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¼..................... Slowly away

14 MOOPSIE Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,305
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Peggy’s Cove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms C G Collis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 12Aug22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Houlgatte	 54.5	 $41	 Sonny	 1:33.72	 (25.57)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	23Aug22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $151	 Left Reeling	 1:39.46	 (24.87)	 4	 5	 ....11½..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 29Aug22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Palmer	 56	 $51	 Lucky Crumpet	 1:25.30	 (24.57)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	17Nov22	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $151	 Meter Maid	 1:11.50	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 14Jan23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G Dobie	 55.5	 $13	 Rubisaya	 0:59.02	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
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R2 30 Jan 2023 | Newcastle | Pfd Foodservice Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1350m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 332
	 2	 72
	 3	 034523
	 4	 387
	 5	 007
	 6	 5
	 7	 905940
	 8	 556886
	 9	 567078
	10	 58095
	11	 9
	12	 8538
	13	 643750
	14	 348705

CALL ME LOUIS
HARPER’S JEWEL
MY MATE COBBER
XTRA INTENT
VERDALUNAR
IAMA PRINCESS
DUST’M
ELECTRIC DAISY
MADAKARI
MELLENCAMP
OPEN CIRCUIT
PROMISED
SELVAM
THREETIMESLUCKY

58.5
58
58
57.5
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

16
3
11
6
15
13
12
2
5
7
14
4
1
10

A BULLOCK
G DOBIE
D GIBBONS
G BUCKLEY
BEN OSMOND  2 

SCRATCHED
MS M OWEN  1.5 
--
L GERMAN
MS M WEIR
D MC LELLAN
TOM SHERRY
J PENZA
R JONES

LYLE CHANDLER
S I SINGLETON
P A SMITH
R P NORTHAM
MS L ROBERTS
MS J GRAHAM
MS K OWEN
MS T BOYD
TERRY EVANS
A M BOYLE
TERRY EVANS
C STUMMER
J A SYLVESTER
R P NORTHAM

3
4
3
4
7
3
5
6
4
3
3
4
4
4

G
M
G
G
G
F
M
M
G
G
F
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-3-2
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-0
	37-�0�-4-4
	10-�0�-2-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	16-�0�-0-1
	14-�0�-1-3

$10,400
$5,550
$23,102
$3,525
$1,225
$975
$4,025
$47,520
$11,185
$7,975
$375
$4,805
$14,925
$19,590

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 843787
	16	 60460

RINNERO
I TOLD RUBICK

55.5
55.5

8
9

--
J KEHOE

W T WILKES
MS K SIMPKINS

4
3

G
F

AUS
AUS

--
--

	15-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0

$13,325
$2,145

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 CALL ME LOUIS Trainer: Lyle Chandler Barrier: 16 Total: 3-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$10,400
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Spieth Dam: Call Me Cute J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs G Rinkin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 24Jan22	 NEW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Shane Arnold	 ---	 $--	 Amberstern	 0:48.66	 (22.29)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 13Feb22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Shane Arnold	 57	 $31	 Last Bid Liam	 0:58.21	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 10	 25Nov22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Extra Smart	 0:58.19	 (22.57)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 12	 20Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 57.5	 $12	 Herne Hill	 1:17.05	 (23.01)	 5	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 09Jan23	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $*2.6	 Whataboutscotty	 1:22.41	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 HARPER’S JEWEL Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,550
Jockey: G Dobie WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: Forbidden Jewel J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S I Singleton, A C Harrington, G Finnie, A Campbell, B Harwood, C Harwood, A Harwood, G J Hill, B C Hill, D B Hill & G J McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 ---	 $--	 Austeja	 1:01.21	 (23.74)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 14Dec22	 TAM	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Sarah McDonough	 ---	 $--	 Forbidden Gemstone	 0:57.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
7 of 13	 24Dec22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 G Dobie	 57	 $16	 Bullawa Creek	 1:11.16	 (22.97)	 10	 11	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 G Dobie	 57	 $6.5	 Salt City	 1:16.03	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

3 MY MATE COBBER Trainer: P A Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$23,102
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Holy Binga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: W E Skinner, R J Davis & N G Willott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Swift Charm	 0:58.37	 (23.75)	 7	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 16Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1260	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Little Vista	 1:14.99	 (22.95)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 29Dec22	 COH	 turf	 808	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $5.5	 Jumping Power Two	 0:45.90	 (22.39)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 08Jan23	 COH	 turf	 1313	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 R Spokes	 57	 $4.4	 Lady Wardell	 1:18.50	 (24.11)	 11	 11	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 13	 22Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Spokes	 57	 $4.6	 Enterprise Phoenix	 1:24.43	 (23.87)	 9	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

4 XTRA INTENT Trainer: R P Northam Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,525
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Unabated J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P J W Lyne, S M Cudmore, P Crick, P J Hyde, Jf Fogarty, D J A Bruce & Mrs C R Bruce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 15Dec21	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Emissive	 0:52.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 10Jan22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 57.5	 $4.8	 My Belladonna	 1:09.70	 (22.89)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 29Nov22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Outdance	 0:58.00	 (22.97)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 20Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 59	 $4.6	 Behind The Storm	 1:03.23	 (22.68)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼................Tongue over bit
7 of 14	 03Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 58	 $*5	 Wanderbetough	 1:14.78	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
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5 VERDALUNAR Trainer: Ms L Roberts Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,225
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trusting Dam: Miss Capone J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M F Owen, S P Trow & T J Hutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	22Oct19	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L Cumberland	 59	 $151	 Bensay	 0:51.04	 (22.07)	 12	 12	 ....11¼..................Raced greenly
2 of 5	 02Dec22	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Initiation	 0:55.15	 (23.31)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
14 of 14	18Dec22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $101	 Miss Mazerati	 0:58.01	 (23.60)	 13	 14	 ....26½.......................... Well back
3 of 5	 05Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Linga Longa	 0:49.41	 (24.70)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ben Osmond	 57	 $91	 Zoria’s Hero	 1:16.50	 (23.52)	 10	 8	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

6 IAMA PRINCESS Trainer: Ms J Graham Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$975
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Mallaco Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W G Wilson, S J Batchelor, Miss M F O’Brien, Ms J Tighe, H Harris, K W King, D B Pengilley, Ms T A Rayner, A Maher, Mrs S Webster, J R Cain, G L Jorgensen, Mrs L G Pickett, P C 
Burke, Mrs L M Burke & S P Conroy & A T M Racing (Mgr: M Wood)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 10Feb22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Par Five	 0:48.58	 (23.27)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 18Dec22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Kehoe	 ---	 $--	 Tayla’s One	 1:00.65	 (24.19)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 01Jan23	 POM	turf	 1008	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Kehoe	 ---	 $--	 Devocean	 1:02.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 09Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Kehoe	 55.5	 $8.5	 Much More Torque	 1:15.78	 (24.45)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.............. Wide throughout

7 DUST’M Trainer: Ms K Owen Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,025
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Hunt’m J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Leopold & Mrs L Leopold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	06May22	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Owen	 54	 $31	 Vain Rich	 1:19.65	 (24.98)	 5	 6	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 02Jun22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $61	 Justadude	 1:15.02	 (25.03)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 17Jun22	 COH	 turf	 1415	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $41	 Serenata	 1:26.81	 (24.51)	 11	 11	 ....12¾............................No show
4 of 9	 28Dec22	 BRW	turf	 1370	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Owen	 55.5	 $8	 Gucci Sliders	 1:24.02	 (24.14)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
11 of 12	16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms M Owen	 55.5	 $151	 Nobel	 1:28.06	 (23.08)	 12	 11	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted

8 ELECTRIC DAISY Trainer: Ms T Boyd Barrier: 2 Total: 37-0-4-4 Prize Money: A$47,520
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 14-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: Miss Stratophonic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-0-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-3-4 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T A Boyd, A Boyd, D A D Aliendi & Mrs M J Aliendi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $6	 Tiempe Passate	 1:27.51	 (25.41)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 01Nov22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Denby	 55	 $17	 Mauricette	 1:20.64	 (24.27)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 02Jan23	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $9.5	 Toongi Bound	 1:17.70	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $101	 Silver Onyx	 1:16.02	 (--.--)	 8	 11	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $16	 Zoria’s Hero	 1:16.50	 (23.52)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.............. Checked at start

9 MADAKARI Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$11,185
Jockey: L German WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Lionhearted Dam: Privada J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Evans, J R Hurst, G McDonald, A J Chalmers, D J Reynolds, Twenty Grand Racing (Mgr: C B Rogerson), G R Bishop, R Khoury, Mrs P J Creese, I A C Creese, J D Champion, C F 
Robinson & J C Reynolds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 31Jan22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $8	 Lisztomania	 1:21.86	 (23.78)	 2	 2	 ........ 9................... Every chance
7 of 10	 11Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Kehoe	 58.5	 $21	 Yes You Think	 1:25.86	 (24.33)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
12 of 13	18Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Graham	 55	 $11	 Noble Missile	 1:04.17	 (22.78)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Graham	 55	 $16	 Swift Charm	 0:58.37	 (23.75)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 59	 $51	 Cavente	 0:58.54	 (22.90)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

10 MELLENCAMP Trainer: A M Boyle Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,975
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Esperanca J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A M Boyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 29Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 G3	 [	 4]	 Brock Ryan	 54.5	 $11	 Best Of Bordeaux	 1:03.91	 (22.62)	 5	 5	 ....15¼..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 9	 31Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 57	 $20	 Black Tahitian	 0:57.49	 (22.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	23Aug22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Spriggs	 55.5	 $41	 Par Five	 1:05.54	 (23.79)	 1	 2	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 16Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Denby	 55	 $101	 Makalu	 1:26.04	 (24.52)	 4	 6	 ....16¾............................No show
5 of 11	 16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 58	 $4.2	 Zoria’s Hero	 1:16.50	 (23.52)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
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11 OPEN CIRCUIT Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$375
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shocking Dam: Fastazelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Evans, Ms D M Cohen, A W Reichard, W A Blackmore, L V Muccillo, M J Garner, Mrs H R Garner, F Partridge, Mrs S M Partridge, V Clancy, A G Long, M J Soper, C D Barry, S K 
Rumbel, S F Rimoni, B M Brooker, Mrs L G Pryde, J M Nightingale, G Struczko & K Sch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 13Dec22	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S Ingelse	 ---	 $--	 Mista Razzledazzle	 1:00.42	 (24.10)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 14Jan23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Wadick	 53.5	 $19	 Rubisaya	 0:59.02	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away

12 PROMISED Trainer: C Stummer Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,805
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Swear Dam: Kaydence J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss C Stummer, Miss J T Bowden & Mrs M Vaughan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 29Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 ---	 $--	 Pliskova	 1:00.24	 (23.14)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 57	 $31	 Willinga Freefall	 1:06.77	 (23.69)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 13	 21Aug22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 57	 $17	 Bottom Bar	 0:58.16	 (22.85)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 12	 23Dec22	 COA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $20	 Skye Lover	 1:03.76	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
8 of 14	 03Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Cavallo	 55.5	 $21	 Wanderbetough	 1:14.78	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten

13 SELVAM Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 1 Total: 16-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$14,925
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Wildwood Dancer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M J McKenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 31Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 59	 $10	 Pharoah’s Reign	 1:46.85	 (23.35)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 16Aug22	 WYO	turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Zac Lloyd	 57.5	 $26	 Piempurr	 2:14.38	 (24.95)	 6	 7	 ...... nk............... Checked at turn
7 of 9	 30Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1880	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Zac Lloyd	 55	 $61	 Reginald	 1:58.63	 (23.40)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 06Sep22	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $8	 Dunlee	 2:21.24	 (24.15)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾.............Carried wide turn
11 of 11	16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms R Murray	 57	 $18	 Zoria’s Hero	 1:16.50	 (23.52)	 11	 11	 ...... 15....................... Not sighted

14 THREETIMESLUCKY Trainer: R P Northam Barrier: 10 Total: 14-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$19,590
Jockey: R Jones WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Apito J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: A E Munkman, D W Sundin, Mrs R A Gander, R G Munkman, Mrs S Johnson, B Johnson, Ms A Bate, C A Brown & P K Gander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 28Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $9	 Don’t Forget Dad	 1:16.08	 (24.72)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 27Nov22	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 55	 $26	 Flying Shelly	 0:51.71	 (22.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 13Dec22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier	 56	 $4.4	 Chiky Chiky Mama	 0:57.69	 (23.05)	 12	 12	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
10 of 12	23Dec22	 COA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L Rolls	 59	 $4.8	 Skye Lover	 1:03.76	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 59	 $*3.4	 Salt City	 1:16.03	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

15 RINNERO Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 8 Total: 15-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$13,325
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Rinn Pierre J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: W T Wilkes, C Coleman, C Collins, Mrs M Collins, J M Duncan, N Gardner, R L Piltz, D C Edwards & J A Cheers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $14	 Swift Charm	 0:58.37	 (23.75)	 8	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 13Dec22	 TUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 55	 $11	 Fill Your Heart	 1:19.03	 (24.39)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 03Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Zac Wadick	 54	 $21	 Tavi Time	 1:14.24	 (24.06)	 1	 1	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 09Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $6.5	 Much More Torque	 1:15.78	 (24.45)	 5	 6	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Scorse	 55	 $61	 Convincebility	 1:04.96	 (23.59)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse

16 I TOLD RUBICK Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,145
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: I Told Georgie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Dixon & Miss K L Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 31Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $101	 Black Tahitian	 0:57.49	 (22.77)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾........... Hampered at start
11 of 13	23Aug22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Billy Cray	 56	 $101	 Florida Sky	 1:06.28	 (24.09)	 13	 10	 ....17¾.............. Checked at start
4 of 10	 16Dec22	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Billy Cray	 56	 $21	 Jade Division	 1:11.16	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 03Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $101	 Wanderbetough	 1:14.78	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
11 of 11	12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Billy Cray	 55.5	 $41	 Salt City	 1:16.03	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
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R3 30 Jan 2023 | Newcastle | Hunter Valley Prem.Meats-Bm58
Distance: 1150m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 335007
	 2	 007428
	 3	 045622
	 4	 529300
	 5	 103665
	 6	 952210
	 7	 047835
	 8	 966505
	 9	 544550
	10	 170850
	11	 954066
	12	 876719

REMORSELESS
THE DEFIANT ONE
BOSS SHELBY
KORUBELA MISS
OBLIVION
PRESSITA
DRACHENFELS
FLASH PALACE
SHEMAKESASTATEMENT
ICING ON THE CAKE
NEVADA SMOKE
HARRY AND THE DUKE

61
61
59
59
59
59
58.5
57.5
56.5
55.5
55
55

5
15
7
4
11
1
12
10
13
16
3
17

M BELL
BEN OSMOND  2 

A ADKINS
D MC LELLAN
TOM SHERRY
J KEHOE
A BULLOCK
MS J DUGGAN
R JONES
G BUCKLEY
MS M WEIR
MS G MCDONNELL

S I SINGLETON
D RILEY
L J FAIRHALL
TERRY EVANS
J A SPRAGUE
MS K SIMPKINS
J A SYLVESTER
J LOUIZOS
R P NORTHAM
G MILLIGAN
J LOUIZOS
J A SYLVESTER

5
5
4
4
4
5
9
7
4
4
5
9

G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
58
54
58
54
58
53
51
53
51
50
41

	12-�1�-0-4
	23-�2�-4-1
	14-�1�-2-2
	14-�1�-1-2
	20-�2�-3-1
	14-�1�-5-2
	83-�5�-9-10
	39-�6�-2-3
	14-�2�-0-0
	13-�1�-1-2
	17-�2�-1-3
	92-�7�-4-7

$49,550
$62,760
$40,180
$19,573
$57,740
$53,570
$361,530
$102,775
$50,855
$35,230
$39,375
$122,157

	6-�1�-0-3
	6-�1�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-2
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	24-�3�-2-3
	6-�1�-0-1
	6-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 573731
	14	 69140
	15	 710244
	16	 506237
	17	 00001
	18	 465002

SPANISH MISSILE
NO FILTER
OUR LIL SISTAR
THE SISTINE TALES
GUNNER BILL
WARPHIL

57.5
55.5
55.5
57
56
55.5

18
2
6
8
14
9

SCRATCHED
--
--
--
--
--

L A THOMAS
L A THOMAS
J BURGES
L A THOMAS
W T WILKES
J A SYLVESTER

7
5
4
5
4
6

G
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

51
51
51
50
48
47

	39-�5�-4-6
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-0
	13-�1�-2-2
	 5-�1�-0-0
	30-�3�-1-2

$87,955
$16,675
$22,605
$29,980
$8,875
$70,955

	12-�4�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 REMORSELESS Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$49,550
Jockey: M Bell WT: 61 Good: 7-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-3
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Killcareless J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/10/20 (846 Days)
Owner: Kurrinda Bloodstock (Mgr: S M Driver), Bnt Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B Abbott), Wellington Race Club (Mgr: D J Jones), S A Grundy, B J Gibson, J P Kavanagh, B A Kennedy, D T Leach, J 
Colliss, Miss C Dryden, M Hopper, D L Grant, C A Melville, C E Chant, D J Blan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 27May22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Cavallo	 63.5	 $4.6	 Lady Mofeed	 1:15.26	 (25.31)	 5	 6	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 12Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $14	 Denetta	 1:17.01	 (23.28)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	25Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 R Dolan	 58	 $16	 Bootscooter	 1:24.80	 (23.85)	 8	 10	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 60.5	 $21	 Pad Thai	 1:20.08	 (24.95)	 2	 2	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 11	 22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 58.5	 $8.5	 Anubis	 1:10.68	 (24.18)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

2 THE DEFIANT ONE Trainer: D Riley Barrier: 15 Total: 23-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$62,760
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 12-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 15-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Derelique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: 04/01/22 (391 Days)
Owner: Mrs S J Michael, B Michael, Ms C Riley, Mrs D C Riley, M Sevil & K J Murray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $31	 Anubis	 1:10.68	 (24.18)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 09Aug22	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 Kody Nestor	 58	 $21	 Leisa Louise	 1:45.12	 (25.14)	 3	 5	 ....14¾.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 27Aug22	 BIG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Golden	 53	 $13	 Destiny’s Son	 1:15.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 04Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms C Williams	 57	 $11	 Toulon Factor	 1:13.62	 (25.45)	 10	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 61	 $9	 Hiraishin	 0:56.19	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

3 BOSS SHELBY Trainer: L J Fairhall Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$40,180
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 59 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Chinchilla J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/21 (507 Days)
Owner: L Fairhall, Mrs C Fairhall, Mrs A L Smith, L P Smith, D J Smith & Ms K L Benham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 02Nov21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Griffiths	 57.5	 $14	 Discompose	 0:57.43	 (22.73)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 18Nov21	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 B Griffiths	 56	 $21	 Lady Mofeed	 1:08.87	 (22.17)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 03Dec22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $16	 Sensational Reward	 0:56.44	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 20Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*3.9	 Jet Pack	 1:03.74	 (22.91)	 10	 5	 ...... ns........... Hampered at start
2 of 8	 12Jan23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*2	 Hiraishin	 0:56.19	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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4 KORUBELA MISS Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 4 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$19,573
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Belardo Dam: Miss Percy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 31/12/21 (395 Days)
Owner: T Evans, A W Reichard, W A Blackmore, Ms J M Ahlstrom, Mrs S K Hong, K W Hong, C N White, Mrs S M Partridge, F Partridge, L V Muccillo, G Haid, D M Scott, V Clancy & T E 
Crozier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 30Apr22	 WNU	turf	 1360	 Y 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 D L Turner	 55.5	 $23.8	Aris Aris	 1:22.69	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 28Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 C Houlgatte	 54.5	 $17	 Outreach To Henry	 0:57.73	 (23.58)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¾............................No show
3 of 11	 13Dec22	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Houlgatte	 58	 $12	 Star Impact	 1:12.46	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
14 of 14	29Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1313	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Houlgatte	 56	 $9.5	 Olakau’atu	 1:17.96	 (24.20)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.................Laid out at turn
10 of 10	09Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 R Spokes	 58.5	 $26	 Koondeeman	 1:18.47	 (24.34)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back

5 OBLIVION Trainer: J A Sprague Barrier: 11 Total: 20-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$57,740
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 59 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Mossbeat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-0 Last Win: 12/08/22 (171 Days)
Owner: D J Sprague

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	13Sep22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 2	 [	12]	 R Spokes	 58.5	 $18	 Sharkim	 0:58.52	 (22.99)	 10	 11	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 05Dec22	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 60.5	 $*5	 Never Careless	 0:57.17	 (22.23)	 9	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 18Dec22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $15	 Goofy Mick	 0:57.34	 (23.17)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.....................Eased 600m
6 of 10	 06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 60	 $*2.7	 One Way Street	 1:05.22	 (23.53)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 13	 20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 J Grisedale	 55.5	 $19	 Courageous Queen	 0:58.58	 (22.99)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

6 PRESSITA Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$53,570
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 59 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-3-0 58+kg: 7-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Magita J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-2 Last Win: 10/03/22 (326 Days)
Owner: J Dixon & Miss K L Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 21Jan22	 POM	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 61.5	 $5	 Holy Tycoon	 1:06.26	 (24.04)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 04Feb22	 WAC	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $5	 Ghost Hunter	 0:58.60	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...............Laid out straight
2 of 10	 11Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 59	 $*3.1	 Prince Of Trust	 0:58.80	 (23.25)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 57	 $*2.5	 Spending Spree	 0:59.27	 (23.86)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
12 of 12	06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 L Coughlan	 59	 $31	 My One	 0:59.21	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten

7 DRACHENFELS Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 12 Total: 83-5-9-10 Prize Money: A$361,530
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58.5 Good: 45-3-4-4 Track: 2-1-0-0

9yo br aus g Fav: 8-1-4-1 58+kg: 33-3-4-4 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 24-3-2-3
Sire: Street Cry Dam: Rheinfels J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 83-5-9-10 Soft/Heavy: 37-2-4-6 Last Win: 28/03/21 (673 Days)
Owner: J A Sylvester, Mrs C A Sylvester, Mrs A M Norman, Miss A J Miller, Mrs E Mynes, A C Cowan, T W G Cook, C J Wilson, P F Woods, B J Parkes, A Samuels, J A Wilson, M Wanzare, D 
T Witherspoon, W J Murray, G J Woodbridge, Miss S K Hewson & Honeycomb Stud (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 29Nov22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Bullock	 60	 $11	 Tough Case	 1:22.65	 (24.15)	 9	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 05Dec22	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $*4.4	 Eurellydidit	 1:25.76	 (25.89)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 19Dec22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 P Scorse	 59	 $31	 Shen Gui	 1:24.01	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 02Jan23	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $15	 Shooting Zaa	 1:05.26	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 13	 16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $9	 Stormy Pluck	 1:15.90	 (23.67)	 11	 10	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort

8 FLASH PALACE Trainer: J Louizos Barrier: 10 Total: 39-6-2-3 Prize Money: A$102,775
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 57.5 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-0-1 56-58kg: 14-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: All Enfield J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-6-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-5-1-1 Last Win: 16/04/22 (289 Days)
Owner: J Louizos, Mrs F Louizos, J S Kelaher & Killabakh Racing (Mgr: E L Gibson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 23Oct22	 POM	turf	 1106	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Ingelse	 57.5	 $16	 Buck Pharoah	 1:08.17	 (24.91)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 59.5	 $17	 Vilified	 0:58.89	 (23.07)	 6	 4	 ........ 2................... Every chance
5 of 10	 28Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 55	 $21	 Outreach To Henry	 0:57.73	 (23.58)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾....................... Eased start
10 of 11	13Dec22	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 59	 $8.5	 Play My Song	 0:58.07	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Bennett	 58	 $18	 One Way Street	 1:05.22	 (23.53)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

9 SHEMAKESASTATEMENT Trainer: R P Northam Barrier: 13 Total: 14-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$50,855
Jockey: R Jones WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Ready To Order J+H: 10-2-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 10/12/21 (416 Days)
Owner: G P Adler, Mrs L R Adler, L Ashelford, B Baldwin, N J Ciolac, C C Fleetwood, H J Geddes, G R Matthews, K L Matthews, S G Matthews, Miss M E Northam, R D Pfeiffer, Ms K Rantzos, 
C W Sheridan, S A Sheridan, H Le Poer Trench & R And R Racing (Mgr: R Northam)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 27Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 58.5	 $11	 Whispering Cate	 1:11.37	 (22.74)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 58.5	 $5	 Foreign Brother	 1:13.14	 (25.07)	 10	 10	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 58	 $*3.3	 Hemsworth	 1:26.93	 (24.01)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 13Dec22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C J Hillier	 54.5	 $16	 Brudenell	 0:57.35	 (22.83)	 9	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
10 of 14	23Dec22	 COA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 C J Hillier	 54	 $31	 Raoul	 1:09.50	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
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10 ICING ON THE CAKE Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 16 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$35,230
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Gone To Paris J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/04/22 (281 Days)
Owner: G R Milligan, Ms V P Milligan, R R Milligan, G N Killen, Mrs N A Killen, Mrs M J Fennell, G Fennelly, Mrs C Simpson, K Simpson, N Keenan & B R Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 17May22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $8	 Zoom Outcome	 1:00.31	 (24.30)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
11 of 11	10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Zac Wadick	 55	 $15	 Vilified	 0:58.89	 (23.07)	 4	 7	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 05Dec22	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $17	 Super Dooper	 0:56.99	 (22.87)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 13Dec22	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 56	 $12	 Star Impact	 1:12.46	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $26	 Mon Amore	 1:05.17	 (23.68)	 11	 12	 ....37¼...................... Well beaten

11 NEVADA SMOKE Trainer: J Louizos Barrier: 3 Total: 17-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$39,375
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo gr/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Carpe Jugulum J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-3 Last Win: 09/10/21 (478 Days)
Owner: J Louizos, Mrs F Louizos, P Fowler, Mrs J Fowler, R C Keightley, K A Rayfield, J S Kelaher, B Rodgers, J F Morton & W G Griffith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 14Oct22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 G Buckley	 58	 $10	 Salad Dodger	 0:58.03	 (23.67)	 11	 12	 ..... 2¾.....................Eased 200m
4 of 6	 23Oct22	 POM	turf	 1106	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 58	 $12	 Buck Pharoah	 1:08.17	 (24.91)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	04Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $13	 Pacheco	 1:15.24	 (24.42)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 6	 22Nov22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57	 $17	 Ideel Girl	 1:08.35	 (22.82)	 5	 6	 ....10¼.............. Wide throughout
6 of 12	 06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $26	 Mon Amore	 1:05.17	 (23.68)	 12	 11	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

12 HARRY AND THE DUKE Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 17 Total: 92-7-4-7 Prize Money: A$122,157
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 55 Good: 47-6-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 54-56kg: 54-1-1-4 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Dam: With My J+H: 8-2-1-0 Turf: 92-7-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 43-0-1-3 Last Win: 26/12/22 (35 Days)
Owner: D P Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 11Dec22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms M Owen	 53.5	 $41	 Super Looka	 1:02.97	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 16Dec22	 WAN	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	14]	 Ms B Stower	 55.5	 $13	 Planet Ex	 1:25.26	 (--.--)	 13	 11	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 23Dec22	 COA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 55	 $41	 Vital Verse	 1:22.08	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 26Dec22	 WAU	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ms G McDonnell	 53.5	 $5	 Thin Robby	 1:52.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk...........................Good win
9 of 9	 09Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $61	 Clay Pan Boogie	 1:25.03	 (24.65)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾.............. Wide throughout

13 SPANISH MISSILE Trainer: L A Thomas Barrier: 18 Total: 39-5-4-6 Prize Money: A$87,955
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57.5 Good: 27-4-4-6 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 6-2-0-1 56-58kg: 19-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-2-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: La Rambla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Classic Park Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: P D Cater), Mrs B Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 29Nov22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S Ingelse	 56	 $17	 Powerful Peg	 1:10.42	 (22.95)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾.................Checked 800m
3 of 11	 11Dec22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Spokes	 57	 $13	 Super Looka	 1:02.97	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 26Dec22	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 58	 $2.7	 Aisle Six	 1:26.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 31Dec22	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 60	 $*3.8	 Mamelon	 1:05.08	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 14Jan23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 R Spokes	 60	 $7	 Just One Look	 0:58.16	 (22.51)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.....................Eased 400m

14 NO FILTER Trainer: L A Thomas Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,675
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Inside Line J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/12/22 (58 Days)
Owner: Three Minute Lodge (Mgr: S L Balmer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 28Mar20	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Caboche	 57	 $16	 Yule My Hero	 0:59.14	 (23.07)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¾....................... Eased start
9 of 11	 19Aug20	 GAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 54	 $9	 Extra Mile	 1:08.88	 (24.87)	 2	 1	 ...... 12............................No show
1 of 14	 03Dec22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $*3.6	 Lanks	 0:56.04	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
4 of 10	 20Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 P Scorse	 56.5	 $12	 Jet Pack	 1:03.74	 (22.91)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
10 of 12	06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 M Mc Guren	 58.5	 $10	 Mon Amore	 1:05.17	 (23.68)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back

15 OUR LIL SISTAR Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,605
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Starlene J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/10/21 (464 Days)
Owner: Mrs K A Brennan & M J Brennan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 23Oct21	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Searle	 54	 $6	 So Country	 1:05.27	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
12 of 14	12Mar22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 J Searle	 57.5	 $12	 Mock Song	 0:56.85	 (22.96)	 7	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 05Dec22	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Franklin	 56	 $26	 Super Dooper	 0:56.99	 (22.87)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 29Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Zac Wadick	 54	 $26	 Timely Bel	 0:58.33	 (23.39)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Zac Wadick	 56	 $16	 Mon Amore	 1:05.17	 (23.68)	 2	 4	 ..... 1¾........... Hampered at start
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16 THE SISTINE TALES Trainer: L A Thomas Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$29,980
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Perfect Kiss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/03/22 (308 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Thomas & D C Nankervis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	28Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $31	 Outreach To Henry	 0:57.73	 (23.58)	 1	 2	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 13Dec22	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $26	 Play My Song	 0:58.07	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
2 of 8	 26Dec22	 QIR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 V Bolozhinsky	 59	 $6	 Nicka Narcells	 1:02.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 58	 $18	 One Way Street	 1:05.22	 (23.53)	 2	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 19Jan23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms K Lenton	 52.5	 $41	 Lightfast	 1:10.92	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 7.........................No excuse

17 GUNNER BILL Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,875
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Gallivanter Cat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Holdam Racing (Mgr: A W Ruttley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	14May21	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 D Gibbons	 56.5	 $91	 Artero	 1:06.13	 (24.47)	 1	 4	 ....20¼............ Disappointing run
10 of 11	21Nov21	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Searle	 55.5	 $51	 Xtra Approval	 0:58.48	 (23.49)	 9	 10	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
13 of 14	03Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Liam Blanch	 54	 $101	 First Peoples	 1:13.65	 (24.95)	 3	 4	 ....16¼.............. Wide throughout
11 of 12	11Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1255	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $81	 Military Star	 1:13.73	 (23.66)	 5	 6	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
1 of 12	 14Jan23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms B Stower	 59	 $16	 Michelle’s Girl	 0:58.02	 (22.54)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win

18 WARPHIL Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 9 Total: 30-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$70,955
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 13-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: War Dam: Phil’s Ophidian J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/02/22 (360 Days)
Owner: S Elaro, G Saad, Ms C Hage & Miss J Rahme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $13	 Rosie Impact	 1:18.58	 (24.17)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 10	 12Apr22	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 58	 $8.5	 Kingstar Bullet	 1:19.74	 (24.81)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	20Aug22	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Ms B Stower	 61.5	 $10	 Northern Conqueror	 1:07.49	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
12 of 12	01Sep22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 56.5	 $31	 Wonfontein	 1:16.73	 (23.12)	 9	 11	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 18Sep22	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Lisnyy	 55.5	 $26	 Two Ducks Artie	 1:21.84	 (25.15)	 9	 9	 ........ 3........... Hampered at start


